



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11664 of 2025**

Anil Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ali Hasan, Irshad Mohamad, Noor  
Mohammad, Ram Murti Yadav  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 92**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

As prayed, list this appeal again on 20.03.2026 amongst top ten cases.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**February 26, 2026**  
S.K.